## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per (A-IV)-B (1)-1/2018. Dated Shimla-2, the

20 March. 2020.

March, 2020.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Whereas, Shri Abhay Pant, OSD, on co-terminus basis with the 15th Finance Commission, Shimla has given one month's advance notice on 28th February, 2020, seeking Pre-mature termination of his re-employment, w.e.f. 31st March, 2020.

Now, therefore, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to accept the notice given by Sh. Abhay Pant, Officer-on-Special Duty, 15th Finance Commission, Shimla and terminate his re-employment with effect from 31-03-2020. Accordingly, Sh. Abhay Pant shall now stand relieved of his duties of the post of OSD, 15th Finance Commission, Shimla, w.e.f. 31st March, 2020(AN).

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-2, the Copy forwarded to:

Sh. N.K.Singh, Chairman, 15th Finance Commission (XV-FC),21st floor, Jawahar Vayapar Bhawan, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi 110001.

All the Addl. Chief Secretary Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.

The Principal Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002. 3.

The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.

The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2. 5.

The Joint Secretary(SAD/GAD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2. 6.

The Accountant General(Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3. 7.

The Sr. Deputy Accountant General(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.

9. The officer concerned.

10. The Deputy Secretary (Fin. Budget) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.

11. The Deputy Secretary (SA-Acctts.) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.

12. The Sr. Spl. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-

13. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P.Sectt., Shimla-171002.

14. Guard file/ spare copies.

Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

\*\*\*\*